MEMORANDUM TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE AND TIME:

LOCATIONS:

PURPOSE:

CATEGORY 1*

August 30, 2010
*LOCATION CHANGE**

William D. Reckley, Branch Chief
Advanced Reactors Branch 1
Advanced Reactor Program
Office of New Reactors

Joseph F. Williams, Senior Project Manager
Advanced Reactors Branch 1

Advanced Reactor Program /RA/
Office of New Reactors

FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING WITH INL/DOE TO DISCUSS
THE NGNP WHITE PAPERS ON HIGH TEMPERATURE MATERIALS,
FUEL QUALIFICATION, AND MECHANISTIC SOURCE TERM

Wednesday, September 1, 2010, 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 2, 2010, 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

September 1 &2, 2010:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Two White Flint North

Sept—4-2010: Room: T-10A1 Sept2,2010-—Room:-O0-4-B6
115545 Rockville Pike

Rockville, Maryland 20852

September 2, 2010:

NRC Church Street Building

21 Church Street, Room CSB-6B1
Rockville, MD 20850

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss white papers prepared by
Idaho National Laboratory (INL) regarding high temperature materials,
fuel qualification, and mechanistic source term for the Department of
Energy (DOE) Next Generation Nuclear Plant (NGNP) project. See
the enclosed agenda.

This is a Category 1 Meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting
and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC
after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned. The
NRC’s Policy Statement, “Enhancing Public Participation on NRC
Meetings,” effective May 28, 2002, applies to this meeting. The policy
statement may be found on the NRC website, www.nrc.gov, and
contains information regarding visitors and security.

*Commission's Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings” (67
FR36920) May 28, 2002.
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PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of New
Reactors (NRO) and the Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (RES).

NRC

W. Reckley, NRO
J. Williams, NRO
D. Carlson, NRO
J. Lee, NRO

M. Hart, NRO

N. Ray, NRO

S. Rubin, RES
et al.

MEETING CONTACTS: Donald Carlson, NRO/ARP
301-415-0109
Donald.Carlson@nrc.gov

Project No.: 0748

Enclosure:
Agenda

cc: COL NGNP Mailing List

DOE/ INL
J. Kinsey, INL
et al.

Joseph Williams, NRO/ARP
301-415-1470
joseph.williams@nrc.gov
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Agenda
*REVISED**
Wednesday, September 1, 2010
9:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.

Two White Flint North

Room T-10A1
Time Topic Lead
9:00 a.m. —9:10 a.m. Introduction NRC
9:10 a.m. —9:20 a.m. NGNP Licensing Activities Status INL
9:20 a.m. — 1015 a.m. High Temperature Matgrlals white paper INL
presentation
10:15a.m. - 10:30 a.m. Break
10:30 a.m.- 12:30 a.m. High Temperaturel Materlalls white paper INL
presentation continued
12:30 p.m. - 12:50 p.m. Questions and answers NRC, INL
12:50 p.m. Questions from public for NRC Public, NRC

Enclosure




*REVISED**
Thursday, September 2, 2010
9:00a.m — 5:00p.m.

One White-Flint North-NRC Church Street Building

Room: O-4-B6 CSB-6B1

Time Topic Lead
8:30 a.m.- 8:40 a.m. Introduction NRC
8:40 a.m.- 10:15 a.m. NGNP Fuel Qualification white paper presentation INL
10:15 a.m. -10:30 a.m. Break
10:30 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. NGNP Fuel Qualificact(i)?:ir\]/\lljrgge paper presentation INL
12:00 p.m. — 12:20 p.m. Questions and answers NRC, INL
12:20 p.m. — 12:30 p.m. Questions from public for NRC Public, NRC
12:30 p.m. — 1:30 p.m. Lunch
1:30 p.m. — 2:30 p.m. NGNP Mechanis;irZSS;l‘Jt;cﬁeo'rl;erm white paper INL
2:30 p.m. — 2:45 p.m. Break
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m. NGNP Mecs;zz:faﬁsgjrgsn;ig dWhite paper INL
3:45 p.m. —4:00 p.m. Questions and answers NRC, INL
4:00 p.m. —4:15 p.m. Questions from public for NRC Public, NRC

4:15 p.m.

Adjourn




COL NGNP Mailing List
CC:

Mr. Glenn H. Archinoff
AECL Technologies

481 North Frederick Avenue
Suite 405

Gaithersburg, MD 20877

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Edward M. Burns
Licensing Manager

U.S. Design Certification
PBMR Pty. Limited

5627 Beacon Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15217-2011

Mr. James Davis

ESP Project Engineer
Southern Nuclear Company
PO Box 1295, BIN B056
Birmingham, AL 35201

Michael L. Hammond

Technological Hazards Program Office
Radiological Emergency Preparedness

Program, Region X

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

130 228th Street, SW
Bothell, WA 98021

Mr. Hugh Jackson

Public Citizen Critical Mass Energy Project

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

Beryl Landis
902 Rosier Road
Waynesboro, GA 30830

Dieter Matzner

Director, Power Plant Delivery
PBMR Pty. Limited

Lake Buena Vista Building
1267 Gordon Hood Avenue
PO Box 9397

Centurion 0046

Republic of South Africa

PBMR Pty. Limited

Lake Buena Vista Building
1267 Gordon Hood Avenue
PO Box 9396

Centurion 0046

Republic of South Africa

Mr. Tom Sliva
Vice President

New Plants Project Management

AREVA, NP, Inc. 3315

Old Forest Road

P.O. Box 10935

Lynchburg, VA 24506-0935

Warren F. Miller

Assistant Secretary for Nuclear Energy

U.S. Department of Energy

1000 Independence Avenue, SW

Room 5A-143
Washington, DC 20585

Page 1 of 4



COL NGNP Mailing List

Mr. Robert E. Sweeney
IBEX ESI

4641 Montgomery Avenue
Suite 350

Bethesda, MD 20814

Mr. lan M. Grant

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission
280 Slater Street, Station B

P.O. Box 1046

Ottawa, Ontario

K1P 5S9

Mr. Brendan Hoffman

Research Associate on Nuclear Energy
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy and
Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Paul Leventhal

Nuclear Control Institute

1000 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 410

Washington, DC 20036

Mr. Dobie McArthur

Director, Washington Operations
General Atomics

1899 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 300

Washington, DC 20006

Mr. David Repka

Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K. Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-381

Mr. Lionel Batty
Nuclear Business Team
Graftech

12300 Snow Road
Parma, OH 44130

Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck
Vice President

Nuclear Support Services
Dominion Energy, Inc.
5000 Dominion Blvd
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Mr. Ron Simard
6170 Masters Club Drive
Suwanne, GA 30024
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Email

Alan.Levin@areva.com (Alan Levin)
APAGLIA@Scana.com (Al Paglia)

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
bob.brown@ge.com (Robert E. Brown)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
Carellmd@westinghouse.com (Mario D. Carelli)
Cary.Fleming@constellation.com (Cary Fleming)
cee@nei.org

chris.maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.hinds@ge.com (David Hinds)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)

deborah@hyperionpowergeneration.com (Deborah Ann Blackwell)

DelLaBarreR@state.gov (R. DeLaBarre)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org (David Lochbaum)
foconnor@yritwc.org (Faon O'Connor)
garry.miller@pgnmail.com (Garry D. Miller)
eddie.grant@excelservices.com (Eddie Grant)
F.Shahrokhi@ AREVA.Com (Farshid Shahrokhi)
gcesare@enercon.com (Guy Cesare)
george.honma@ge.com (George Honma)
greshaja@westinghouse.com (James Gresham)
ian.c.rickard@us.westinghouse.com (lan C. Richard)
james.beard@gene.ge.com (James Beard)
jenny_weil@platts.com (Jenny Weil)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
Jim.Kinsey@inl.gov (James Kinsey)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
JJINesrsta@cpsenergy.com (James J. Nesrsta)
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com (John O'Neill)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov (Marc Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
mark.holbrook@inl.gov (Mark Holbrook)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)

MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)

Page 3 of 4



COL NGNP Mailing List

murawski@newsobserver.com (John Murawski)
mwetterhahn@winston.com (M. Wetterhahn)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
phinnen@entergy.com (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duke-energy.com (Peter Hastings)

rclary@scana.com (Ronald Clary)
RJB@NEIl.org (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com (R.K. Temple)
roberta.swain@ge.com (Roberta Swain)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sandra.sloan@areva.com (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
steven.hucik@ge.com (Steven Hucik)

Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov (Tansel Selekler)

tom.miller@hq.doe.gov (Tom Miller)
trsmith@winston.com (Tyson Smith)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
VictorB@bv.com (Bill Victor)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
whorin@winston.com (W. Horin)
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